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NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE 
LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

OF THE CITY OF LAMPASAS, TEXAS 
    WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2026   

JACK CALVERT MUNICIPAL BUILDING 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS   

302 EAST THIRD STREET  
5:30 p.m.  

Notice is hereby given that the regular meeting of the Lampasas Economic Development Corporation Board of the 
City of Lampasas will be held on Wednesday, January 21, 2026 at 5:30 p.m. in the Jack Calvert Municipal Building 
located at 302 East Third Street, Lampasas, Texas.  The Lampasas Economic Development Corporation reserves 
the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the 
matters listed, as authorized by the Texas Government Code sections 551.071 (consultation with the attorney), 
551.072 (deliberations about real property), 551.073 (deliberations about gifts and donations), 551.074 (personnel 
matters), 551.076 (deliberations about security devices), and 551.087 (economic development). 

REGULAR SESSION 
1. Call to Order Regular Session  
 

2. Open forum for citizen comments and questions (limited to five (5) minutes per person). 
 

3. Discussion and possible action regarding approval of the minutes dated December 17, 2025.  
 

4. Discussion and possible action regarding December 2025 Financial Statements and Balance Sheet. 
 

5. Discussion and possible action regarding awarding a bid for block placement at the Business Park. 
 

6. Discussion and possible action regarding hiring staff for the Economic Development Corporation. 
 

7. Presentation from Burleson Economic Development Director, Alex Phillips and Mayor Pro Tem, Dan 
McLendon.  
 

8. Discussion and possible action regarding Board member priorities.  
 

9. Update on the following:  
• County Update 
• LISD Update 
• Staff Update 

Adjourn into Executive Session  
 

EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
The board of the Lampasas Economic Development Corporation will meet in closed Executive Session 
pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, as follows: 
 

• Section 551.087 (economic development) - (1) to receive and evaluate financial information 
received from a business prospect, to discuss same, and /or to deliberate regarding 
commercial or financial information that the LEDC has received from a business prospect 
that the LEDC seeks to have locate, stay, or expand in or near the city, with which the LEDC 
is conducting economic development negotiations; and/or (2) to deliberate an offer of any 
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financial or other incentives to any business prospect described above: Project Heavy Load 
and Project Relaxation.    

Adjourn Executive Session and Reconvene Regular Session. 

REGULAR SESSION 

1. Discussion and possible action regarding items discussed during Executive Session.

2. Any items that the board members may want to place on the next agenda.

3. Adjourn

I, Kayleigh Stanley, City Secretary of the City of Lampasas, Texas, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting 
was posted on the bulletin board/front window of City Hall, 312 East Third Street, Lampasas, Texas, at a place 
readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the __15th____day of January 2026 at 
____4:30pm_________. 

______________________ 
Kayleigh Stanley, City Secretary 
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MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE 
LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BOARD 

OF THE CITY OF LAMPASAS, TEXAS 
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2025  

JACK CALVERT MUNICIPAL BUILDING  
302 EAST THIRD STREET  

5:30 PM 
The Lampasas Economic Development Corporation of the City of Lampasas met in regular session on the 
above date with President Deorald Finney presiding. 

LEDC Members Present:                        City Staff Present: 
Derrick Dewald     Erin Harrison, City Manager/Executive Director 
Tonja Gebert                   Kayleigh Stanley, City Secretary   
Fin Erwin                   
Charley Kennington 
Michael Gill 
Michael Irvin 
 
LEDC Members Absent: 
Randy Morris, Ex-Officio- LISD 
Bobby Carrol, Ex-Officio- Lampasas County                             

REGULAR SESSION 
 

1. Call to Order Regular Session  
 

President Finney called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. 

2. Open forum for citizen comments and questions (limited to five (5) minutes per person). 

N/A 

3. Discussion and possible action regarding approval of the minutes dated November 19, 2025     

Board member Gebert made a motion to approve the minutes dated November 19, 2025 as presented, the 
motion was seconded by Board member Kennington and with a unanimous vote, the motion carried.  

4. Discussion and possible action regarding November 2025 Financial Statements and Balance 
Sheet. 

Board member Gill made a motion to approve the November 2025 Financial Statements and Balance 
Sheet, the motion was seconded by Board member Erwin and with a unanimous vote, the motion carried.  
 

5. Discussion and possible action regarding creating a line item in the LEDC Budget for 
providing funds for Non-Profit Corporations. 

City Manager, Erin Harrison provided information to the Board on their authority to provide funding for 
non-profit corporations and requested to be notified by the Board if they would like to move forward with 
a separate line item in the budget for this expenditure.  

No action was taken.  

6. Discussion and possible action regarding the signage stones at the Business Park. 
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President Finney requested for the signage blocks to be removed from the site or placed. The Board 
requested for Staff to resubmit a bid package for block placement.  

7. Discussion and possible action regarding hiring staff for the Economic Development Corporation. 

City Manager Harrison provided information to the Board regarding their ability to hire supporting Staff. Several 
Board members inquired about the need for a full time versus part time employee. Ultimately, the Board requested 
for Staff to provide them two separate job descriptions for pert time and full time employment. 

No action was taken on this item. 

8. Discussion and possible action regarding Board member priorities. 

City manager Harrison reminded the Board to provide their priorities to her prior to February 1st. 

9. Discussion and possible action regarding a letter to City Council in support of substandard 
properties. 

The Board reviewed the drafted letter from City Secretary Kayleigh Stanley, and approved it.  

Board member Irvin made a motion to approve the letter to City Council in support of substandard properties, the 
motion was seconded by Board member Dewald and with a unanimous vote, the motion carried.  

10. Discussion and possible action regarding scheduling a joint meeting with the City Council. 

The Board is requesting to be on the workshop session during the January 26 meeting.  

11. Update on the following:  
• County Update – N/A 
• LISD Update – N/A 
• Staff Update – Erin Harrison provided a flow chart directing the Board on how they can 

carry out specific functions as a Type B EDC.  

Adjourn into Executive Session  
Board member Irvin moved to adjourn into executive session at 5:30, the motion was seconded by Board 
member Erwin and with a unanimous vote, the motion carried.  
 
City Manager, Erin Harrison and City Secretary, Kayleigh Stanley entered executive session at this time.  

EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
The board of the Lampasas Economic Development Corporation will meet in closed Executive Session 
pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, as follows: 
 

• Section 551.087 (economic development) - (1) to receive and evaluate financial information 
received from a business prospect, to discuss same, and /or to deliberate regarding 
commercial or financial information that the LEDC has received from a business prospect 
that the LEDC seeks to have locate, stay, or expand in or near the city, with which the LEDC 
is conducting economic development negotiations; and/or (2) to deliberate an offer of any 
financial or other incentives to any business prospect described above: Project Heavy 
Load.    

 
Adjourn Executive Session and Reconvene Regular Session. 
 The Board adjourned executive session and reconvened regular session at 6:38pm. 
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REGULAR SESSION  
 

1. Discussion and possible action regarding items discussed during Executive Session.  

N/A 

2. Any items that the board members may want to place on the next agenda.  

* Bids for block placement 

* Employment 

* Priorities 

3. Adjourn  

Board member Kennington moved to adjourn at 7:14. The motion was seconded by Board member Irvin 
and with a unanimous vote, the motion carried.  

 
PASSED AND APPROVED this _________________ day of _____________________, 2025. 

 
________________________________                      __________________________ 
Deorald Finney, LEDC President         Kayleigh Stanley, City Secretary 
 



Dec-24 Dec-25
increase/

(decrease)
% increase/
(decrease) Jan-25 Jan-26

increase/
(decrease)

% increase/
(decrease)

$41,560.08 $40,813.05 -$747.03 -1.80% $40,611.72 $40,383.45 -$228.27 -0.56%

YTD FY 25 YTD FY 26 YTD FY 25 YTD FY 26
$127,392.92 $124,318.02 -$3,074.90 -2.41% $168,004.64 $164,701.47 -$3,303.17 -1.97%

Sales Tax Annual Budget $455,000.00 Sales Tax Annual Budget $455,000.00
% Annual Budget Received to date 27.32% % Annual Budget Received to date 36.20%

Lampasas Economic Development Corporation Sales Tax Allocation Lampasas Economic Development Corporation Sales Tax Allocation

Fund 75 LEDC Operating Fund Balance available $1,510,149.69 FSB Checking, $121,674.75 Claim on Cash held in Cash and Concentration.

FSB Capital Fund Balance: $164,161.02 December 31, 2025 Balance Sheet
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                                                         BALANCE SHEET
                                                     AS OF:   DECEMBER 31ST, 2025
75 -LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEV CRP
 
 
 
    ACCT#     ACCOUNT NAME
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ASSETS
======
    1020      CADENCE CHECKING 7001092 LEDC                  1,510,149.69
    1021      CADENCE CAP FD CHECKING7002363                   164,161.02
    1025      CADENCE LEDC LOAN 2678                                 0.00
    1026      BUSINESS BANK OF TX 4001561                            0.00
    1030      CLAIM ON CASH                                    121,674.75
    1210      ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                                    0.00
    1222      ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                                    0.00
    1235      NOTE RECEIVABLE BACHMAYER                              0.00
    1236      NOTE RECEIVABLE-PECAN CRK HVM                          0.00
    1300      LAND PURCHASE/IMPROVEMENTS                     1,725,616.61
    1310      FAG-BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS                   1,777,853.31
    1396      ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION                     (   519,797.00)
    1499      DUE FROM CASH & CONCENTRATION                          0.00
    1999      LEDC CLEARING ACCOUNT                                  0.00
              TOTAL ASSETS                                                                 4,779,658.38
                                                                                          =============

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
==========================
    2209      ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CAPITAL  ACCT                         0.00
    2210      ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                     372.16
    2220      ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING                               0.00
    2225      ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE                           3,943.00
    2283      UNAPPLIED CREDIT                                       0.00
    2284      BONDS PAYABLE                                (    29,469.00)
    2285      NOTES PAYABLE                                  2,129,272.00
    2310      RETAINAGE PAYABLE                                      0.00
    3009      DESIGNATED RE/DONATIONS                                0.00
    3010      UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        2,367,212.06
    3030      ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                            180,730.47
CURRENT INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE                  127,597.69

              TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY                                              4,779,658.38
                                                                                          =============
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                                                       FINANCIAL STATEMENT
                                                       AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2025
75 -LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEV CRP
FINANCIAL SUMMARY
 
                                               ANNUAL          CURRENT            Y-T-D     % OF            Y-T-D           BUDGET
ACCT#    ACCOUNT NAME                          BUDGET           PERIOD           ACTUAL   BUDGET          ENCUMB.          BALANCE
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 

REVENUE SUMMARY
 

OPERATING REVENUE
TAX REVENUE                                455,000.00        40,813.05       124,318.02    27.32             0.00       330,681.98
SERVICE REVENUE                                  0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
OTHER REVENUE                               38,500.00         1,734.63         7,956.71    20.67             0.00        30,543.29
TRANSFERS                                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
     TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE               493,500.00        42,547.68       132,274.73    26.80             0.00       361,225.27

BOND FUND REVENUE
OTHER REVENUE                              168,000.00           177.37           872.05     0.52             0.00       167,127.95
TRANSFERS                                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
     TOTAL BOND FUND REVENUE               168,000.00           177.37           872.05     0.52             0.00       167,127.95

    FUND TOTAL REVENUE                     661,500.00        42,725.05       133,146.78    20.13             0.00       528,353.22
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
 

LEDC OPERATING FUNDS
SUPPLIES                                     1,800.00             0.00           132.91     7.38             0.00         1,667.09
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                        41,500.00         1,518.22         3,895.57     9.39             0.00        37,604.43
MAINTENANCE                                  4,500.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         4,500.00
OTHER EXPENSES                              68,200.00           349.44         1,520.61     2.23             0.00        66,679.39
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES                             0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES                         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
TRANSFERS                                  123,201.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       123,201.00
DEBT SERVICE                               164,330.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       164,330.00
     TOTAL LEDC OPERATING FUNDS            403,531.00         1,867.66         5,549.09     1.38             0.00       397,981.91

LAMPASAS EDC BOND FUNDS
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                        10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00
MAINTENANCE                                 10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES                        50,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        50,000.00
CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES                         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
     TOTAL LAMPASAS EDC BOND FUNDS          70,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        70,000.00

FUND TOTAL EXPENDITURES                    473,531.00         1,867.66         5,549.09     1.17             0.00       467,981.91
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============

TOTAL PROFIT / (LOSS)                      187,969.00        40,857.39       127,597.69    67.88             0.00        60,371.31
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                                                       FINANCIAL STATEMENT
                                                       AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2025
75 -LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEV CRP
FINANCIAL SUMMARY
 
                                               ANNUAL          CURRENT            Y-T-D     % OF            Y-T-D           BUDGET
ACCT#    ACCOUNT NAME                          BUDGET           PERIOD           ACTUAL   BUDGET          ENCUMB.          BALANCE
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============
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                                                       FINANCIAL STATEMENT
                                                       AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2025
75 -LAMPASAS ECONOMIC DEV CRP
REVENUES
 
                                               ANNUAL          CURRENT            Y-T-D     % OF            Y-T-D           BUDGET
ACCT#    ACCOUNT NAME                          BUDGET           PERIOD           ACTUAL   BUDGET          ENCUMB.          BALANCE
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 

OPERATING REVENUE
=================

TAX REVENUE
400-4017    SALES TAX                      455,000.00        40,813.05       124,318.02    27.32             0.00       330,681.98
   TOTAL TAX REVENUE                       455,000.00        40,813.05       124,318.02    27.32             0.00       330,681.98

SERVICE REVENUE
400-4330    LEASE REVENUE                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4330.01 LEASE REVENUE (QUONSET HUT)          0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4335    WEBSITE REVENUES                     0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4383    DONATIONS                            0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL SERVICE REVENUE                         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00

OTHER REVENUE
400-4710    BONDS                                0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4820    INTEREST & DIVIDENDS            38,500.00         1,734.63         7,956.71    20.67             0.00        30,543.29
400-4821    INTEREST NOTE BACHMAYER              0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4822    INTEREST NOTE - HVM PECAN CR         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4830    SALE OF FIXED ASSETS                 0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4897    DESIGNATED RE/DONATIONS              0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4898    UNDESIGNATED RETAINED EARNIN         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL OTHER REVENUE                      38,500.00         1,734.63         7,956.71    20.67             0.00        30,543.29

TRANSFERS
400-4910    TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND           0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
400-4999    MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES               0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL TRANSFERS                               0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00

     TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE               493,500.00        42,547.68       132,274.73    26.80             0.00       361,225.27
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============

BOND FUND REVENUE
=================

OTHER REVENUE
410-4520    LOAN PROCEEDS                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
410-4710    BOND FUNDS                           0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
410-4820    INTEREST EARNED                  5,000.00           177.37           872.05    17.44             0.00         4,127.95
410-4898    DESIGNATED RE/BOND FUNDS       163,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       163,000.00
   TOTAL OTHER REVENUE                     168,000.00           177.37           872.05     0.52             0.00       167,127.95

TRANSFERS
410-4999    MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE                0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL TRANSFERS                               0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00

     TOTAL BOND FUND REVENUE               168,000.00           177.37           872.05     0.52             0.00       167,127.95
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============
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REVENUES
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ACCT#    ACCOUNT NAME                          BUDGET           PERIOD           ACTUAL   BUDGET          ENCUMB.          BALANCE
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

    *** FUND TOTAL REVENUE ***             661,500.00        42,725.05       133,146.78    20.13             0.00       528,353.22
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                                                       FINANCIAL STATEMENT
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LEDC OPERATING FUNDS
DEPARTMENT EXPENSES
                                               ANNUAL          CURRENT            Y-T-D     % OF            Y-T-D           BUDGET
ACCT#    ACCOUNT NAME                          BUDGET           PERIOD           ACTUAL   BUDGET          ENCUMB.          BALANCE
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 

SUPPLIES
500-5230    UNIFORMS                           100.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00           100.00
500-5250    HAND TOOLS & SMALL EQUIPMENT       100.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00           100.00
500-5260    POSTAGE                            100.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00           100.00
500-5265    COMPUTER SOFTWARE & EQUIPMEN       500.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00           500.00
500-5270    SUPPLIES                         1,000.00             0.00           132.91    13.29             0.00           867.09
500-5295    BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS                 0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL SUPPLIES                            1,800.00             0.00           132.91     7.38             0.00         1,667.09

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
500-5300    CONTRACT LABOR                       0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5316    BOND AGENT FEES                      0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5320    TELEPHONE SERVICES                 500.00            37.22            37.22     7.44             0.00           462.78
500-5325    UTILITIES                            0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5346    ENGINEERING/SURVEYING SERVIC     1,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         1,000.00
500-5355    INSURANCE-PROPERTY                   0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5361    LEGAL SERVICES                   2,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         2,000.00
500-5373    PROMOTION AND ADVERTISING       10,000.00           481.00           858.35     8.58             0.00         9,141.65
500-5388    TAXES ON PROPERTY                    0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5395    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           15,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        15,000.00
500-5397    ADMIN & OVERHEAD                12,000.00         1,000.00         3,000.00    25.00             0.00         9,000.00
500-5398    VISION LAMPASAS                      0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5399    OTHER SERVICES                   1,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         1,000.00
   TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES               41,500.00         1,518.22         3,895.57     9.39             0.00        37,604.43

MAINTENANCE
500-5405    BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENAN     1,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         1,000.00
500-5425    OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE     3,500.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         3,500.00
   TOTAL MAINTENANCE                         4,500.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         4,500.00

OTHER EXPENSES
500-5451    BUSINESS EXPENSES                2,000.00             0.00            46.17     2.31             0.00         1,953.83
500-5452    TRAVEL & TRAINING                5,000.00           349.44         1,474.44    29.49             0.00         3,525.56
500-5453    DUES & MEMBERSHIPS               1,200.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00         1,200.00
500-5499    ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM    60,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        60,000.00
500-5499.01 ECON DVLPMNT PROGRAM                 0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES                     68,200.00           349.44         1,520.61     2.23             0.00        66,679.39

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
500-5505    BUILDING & GROUNDS                   0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5530    WATER SYSTEMS                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5535    ELECTRIC SYSTEMS                     0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5540    SEWER SYSTEMS                        0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5545    STREETS & DRAINAGE                   0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES                    0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
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CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES
500-5600    CONTINGENCY/RESERVES                 0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5601    DONATION RESERVES                    0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5610    DEPRECIATION                         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES                0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00

TRANSFERS
500-5710    TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND             0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5722    TRANSFER TO FUND 22            123,201.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       123,201.00
500-5751    TRANSFER TO FUND 51 (EDUCATI         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5759    TRANSFER TO FUND 59                  0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
500-5776    TRANSFER TO LEDC DESIGNATED          0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL TRANSFERS                         123,201.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       123,201.00

DEBT SERVICE
500-5800    PRINCIPAL PAYMENT               98,065.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        98,065.00
500-5801    INTEREST PAYMENT                66,265.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        66,265.00
   TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                      164,330.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00       164,330.00
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL LEDC OPERATING FUNDS                403,531.00         1,867.66         5,549.09     1.38             0.00       397,981.91
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
510-5316    BANK CHARGES                         0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
510-5346    ENGINEERING/SERVEYING SERVIC    10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00
510-5361    LEGAL SERVICES                       0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
510-5395    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
510-5399    OTHER SERVICES                       0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES               10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00

MAINTENANCE
510-5405    BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS           10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00
   TOTAL MAINTENANCE                        10,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        10,000.00

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
510-5505    BUILDING AND GROUNDS            50,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        50,000.00
   TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES               50,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        50,000.00

CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES
510-5600    CONTINGENCY/RESERVES                 0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
   TOTAL CONTINGENCY AND RESERVES                0.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00             0.00
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL LAMPASAS EDC BOND FUNDS              70,000.00             0.00             0.00     0.00             0.00        70,000.00
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

***  TOTAL EXPENSES  ***                   473,531.00         1,867.66         5,549.09     1.17             0.00       467,981.91
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============

TOTAL PROFIT / (LOSS)                      187,969.00        40,857.39       127,597.69     0.00             0.00        60,371.31
                                       ==============   ==============   ==============   ======   ==============   ==============

                                                    *** END OF REPORT ***



The Alderlyn Group
1441 County Road 111,	

Lampasas, Tx 76550	

contact@alderlyngroup.com	

979-286-0477	

Project Estimate
Client: City of Lampasas	

Project Address: South US Hwy 183, Lampasas, Tx	

Issuance: December 29, 2025	

Expiration: January 12, 2026 	

Scope of Work  
• Set monument stones on concrete pad.

• Layout and align monument stone placement for proper elevation and 
spacing. 

• Drill and secure first course of stones into concrete pad using rebar 
dowels and epoxy anchoring system. 

• Lay remaining stones to match the existing business park entry sign for 
consistent appearance and alignment. 

• Mortar all joints to provide a clean and secure finished look. 

This estimate includes labor, equipment, and supervision for the described scopes of 
work. Any design changes, upgrades, or additions requested after acceptance will result 
in a change order. 

Total Project Estimate: $5,200

mailto:contact@alderlyngroup.com


Please review these Terms & Conditions carefully. If you have any questions or concerns, please 
contact us prior to accepting the quote.
 

By accepting this quote, the client agrees to the following terms and conditions:
1. Payment Obligations: 

Unless otherwise stated, this quote is a Fixed Price quote and (you) the client agrees to 
pay on the quoted amount as the project progresses until the quoted amount is paid in 
full.

2. Payment Schedule: 
Payments will be made according to the following schedule:Late payments may incur 
additional fees or interest charges, as specified in the corresponding invoice.
◦ First Draw: 35% of the quoted total is required as a deposit prior to the 

commencement of the project.
◦ Second Draw: 30% is due following the completion of the first phase of the 

project.
◦ Third Draw: 25% is due following the completion of the second phase of the 

project.
◦ Fourth Draw: 5% is due following the completion of the third phase of the project.
◦ Final Draw: The remaining 5% of the quoted total is due upon project completion, 

after accounting for all previous payments, approved change orders, and any 
additional costs incurred throughout the project.

3. Payment Methods: 
Payments are to be made via check and can be mailed or dropped off in-person at our 
office located at 1441 County Road 111, Lampasas, TX 76550. All checks are to be made 
payable to The Alderlyn Group.

4. Project Changes: 
Any changes or additions requested by the client after accepting this quote and during 
the course of the project must be confirmed and approved via Change Order and will 
result in additional costs or credits not outlined in this quote.

5. Project Cancellation: 
In the event of project cancellation by the client, any work completed up to that point will 
be invoiced and subject to payment. The client may be responsible for any costs incurred 
by the service provider due to the cancellation.

6. Confidentiality: 
Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any sensitive information exchanged 
during the project.

7. Termination: 
Either party may terminate the project by providing written notice. Any outstanding 
payments and fees will still be due at the time of termination.

8. Dispute Resolution: 
Any disputes arising from this agreement will be resolved through third-party arbitration.

 

By accepting this quote, the client acknowledges and agrees to abide by these Terms & 
Conditions in their entirety.



Scope of Work – Presented 1/14/2026 

Project: South Entrance Signage Block Installation 

Client: Lampasas Economic Development Corporation​
Location: South Entrance – South Hwy 183 Business Park​
Contractor: BL3 Construction Services, LLC 

Project Overview 
The Lampasas Economic Development Corporation is requesting quotes from qualified vendors 
for the setting and mortaring of signage blocks at the south entrance of the South Hwy 183 
Business Park. The installation is to mirror the design and layout of the existing signage at the 
north entrance of the Business Park to ensure consistency in appearance. 

Scope of Work Details 

1. Block Placement & Alignment 

●​ Set signage blocks in the designated layout matching the configuration at the north 
entrance.​
 

●​ Ensure all blocks are level and aligned to maintain a uniform and professional 
appearance.​
 

2. Mortar Application (Concrete Mortar Consistent with Existing 
Installation) 

●​ Apply concrete mortar consistent with the existing mortared signage block 
appearance currently in place.​
 

●​ Mortar joints will be installed in a clean, uniform manner to match the style and finish of 
existing signage block placement.​
 

●​ Due to the nature of mortaring work, the curing process is time consuming and 
requires additional labor time, and pricing reflects this portion of the scope.​
 

3. Structural Positioning 
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●​ Adjust and position blocks to ensure stability based on their weight and placement.​
 

●​ Verify spacing and orientation match the existing layout.​
 

4. Quality & Finish Standards 

●​ Workmanship shall replicate the appearance, alignment, and overall layout of the north 
entrance signage.​
 

●​ Blocks will be set cleanly, with attention to symmetry and visual consistency.​
 

5. Site Conditions & Cleanup 

●​ Maintain a clean and organized worksite.​
 

●​ Remove debris or unused materials resulting from block staging and installation.​
 

●​ Restore work area to pre-construction condition.​
 

Pricing 
Total Cost for Placement & Mortaring of Signage Blocks: $2,700.00 

Exclusions 
The following items are not included unless otherwise agreed upon in writing: 

●​ Excavation, grading, or creation of a new foundation 
●​ Procurement of signage blocks 
●​ Engineering or design modification beyond mirroring the existing installation​

 

Scheduling 
Work will be scheduled upon approval and confirmation that all signage blocks. Scheduling may 
be impacted by weather due to mortar curing requirements. 

Acceptance 
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By approving below, the client authorizes BL3 Construction Services, LLC to perform the work 
described in this Scope of Work for the amount listed above. 

Client Signature: ___________________________​
Date: _______________ 

 

3 of 3 



Business Development Specialist - Alton, TX 78573 - Indeed.com https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=def2eab93b960413&from=shared...

1 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:20 PM



Business Development Specialist - Alton, TX 78573 - Indeed.com https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=def2eab93b960413&from=shared...

2 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:20 PM



∙ ∙ ∙

∙ ∙

∙

∙

∙ ∙

Business Development Specialist - Alton, TX 78573 - Indeed.com https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=def2eab93b960413&from=shared...

3 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:20 PM



Business Development Specialist - Alton, TX 78573 - Indeed.com https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=def2eab93b960413&from=shared...

4 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:20 PM



Business Development Specialist - Alton, TX 78573 - Indeed.com https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=def2eab93b960413&from=shared...

5 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:20 PM



Economic Development Specialist | Dayforce Jobs https://jobs.dayforcehcm.com/en-US/coctx/CANDIDATEPORTAL/job...

1 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:17 PM



Economic Development Specialist | Dayforce Jobs https://jobs.dayforcehcm.com/en-US/coctx/CANDIDATEPORTAL/job...

2 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:17 PM



Economic Development Specialist | Dayforce Jobs https://jobs.dayforcehcm.com/en-US/coctx/CANDIDATEPORTAL/job...

3 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:17 PM



Economic Development Specialist | Dayforce Jobs https://jobs.dayforcehcm.com/en-US/coctx/CANDIDATEPORTAL/job...

4 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:17 PM



Economic Development Specialist | Dayforce Jobs https://jobs.dayforcehcm.com/en-US/coctx/CANDIDATEPORTAL/job...

5 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:17 PM



Job Bulletin https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/waxahachie/jobs/newprint/5...

1 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:11 PM



Job Bulletin https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/waxahachie/jobs/newprint/5...

2 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:11 PM



Job Bulletin https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/waxahachie/jobs/newprint/5...

3 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:11 PM



Job Bulletin https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/waxahachie/jobs/newprint/5...

4 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:11 PM



Job Bulletin https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/waxahachie/jobs/newprint/5...

5 of 5 12/18/2025, 2:11 PM


	012126 LEDC AGENDA
	LEDC Minutes 121725
	Dec-Jan EDC Sales Tax Allocation worksheet
	Sheet1

	December 2025 Balance Sheet
	December 2025 Financial Statement
	Alderlyn Group Block Placement Bid
	The Alderlyn Group
	Project Estimate
	Scope of Work

	BL3 Block Placement Bid
	Scope of Work – Presented 1/14/2026 
	Project: South Entrance Signage Block Installation 

	Project Overview 
	Scope of Work Details 
	1. Block Placement & Alignment 
	2. Mortar Application (Concrete Mortar Consistent with Existing Installation) 
	3. Structural Positioning 
	4. Quality & Finish Standards 
	5. Site Conditions & Cleanup 

	Pricing 
	Exclusions 
	Scheduling 
	Acceptance 

	Alton - Business Develoment Specialist
	Carrollton - Development Specialist
	Waxahachie - Development Coordinator

